PROJECT DATA g COMPATIBILITY NOTES
Q-
: - & N
SITE AREA: 169,013 SQ.FT. 388 ACRES & & /& 1. HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MATERIALS WILL NOT BE USED. MATERIALS MAY NOT EXCEED 20% — N
) \9 4{0 ,: o REFLECTIVITY. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL NOT APPLY TO SOLAR PANELS OR TO COPPER OR A \ = Z
ZONING: cs-v ) O s PAINTED METAL ROOFS. RESERVED D. O
. e /) & /& PARKING f =
PROPOSED LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL: MULTIFAMILY & &L 9 2. THE NOISE LEVEL OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WILL NOT EXCEED 70 D.B.A. AT THE PROPERTY ﬁﬁ —
COMMERCIAL: ADMINISTRATIVE AND BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL OFFICES PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVER ofz- é" Y LINE ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIAL USES. N— 555:71 T |_ <(
COMMERCIAL: RESTAURANT (GENERAL) BUILDING IMPERVIOUS COVER 106,913 63.3% 95.09 :::E ! ) =
PARKING GARAGE : Sl =2 3. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE HOODED OR SHIELDED FROM THE VIEW OF ADJACENT 18" i duann S() > 8
RESIDENTIAL USES. Nt
% ‘ — T -l
FOUNDATION TYPE: SEE BUILDING PLANS PAVEMENT 32,619 19.3% m m —
. 4., ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE HOODED OR SHIELDED FROM THE VIEW OF ADJACENT _ |_ <
PAVEMENT: CONCRETE SIDEWALK 2,243 1.3% RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. COLORS: EKE @)
<m——) - LEGEND AND BORDER - GREEN
BUILDING HEIGHTS: TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVER 141,775 83.9% 95.0% 5. EXTERIOR LIGHTING ABOVE THE SECOND FLOOR IS PROHIBITED WHEN ADJACENT TO - WHITE SYMBOL ON BLUE BACKGROUND (D > o5
. \_ J . BACKGROUND - WHITE 9p) 0)p)
MULTIEAMILY BLDG 1 = 58' 0" RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. <E
OFFICE BLDG 2 = 57 & BLDG 1 (MF) COMMON OPEN SPACE 11,600 6.9% L 5wl
- BLDG 1 (MF) PRIVATE COMMON OPEN SPACE 10,200 6.0% 6. ALL DUMPSTERS AND ANY PERMANENTLY PLACED REFUSE RECEPTACLES WILL BE LOCATED 12" — N —
STORIES BLDG 2 (OFFICE) COMMON OPEN SPACE 2,300 1.4% AT A MINIMUM OF TWENTY (20) FEET FROM A PROPERTY USED OR ZONED AS SF-5 OR MORE 2 O
: 0 RESTRICTIVE. ~
ALY BLDG 1 < 5 STORIES BLDG 2 (OFFICE) PRIVATE COMMON OPEN SPACE 3.150 1.9% HANDICAP SIGN < g ;
OFFICE BLDG 2 = 4 STORIES - NTS
BASEMENT GARAGE = 2 LEVELS FLOOR TO AREA RATIO 2.6:1 N/A ACCESSIBLE ROUTE NOTES 60" 50" 6-0" LLJ — <L
* NO LIMIT ON FAR PER VMU ORDINANCE NO. 20081016-049 |- ACCESSIBLE PARKING 0p) ]
1. SLOPES ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MAY NOT EXCEED 1:20 UNLESS DESIGNED AS A RAMP D e SIGNS (SEE DETAIL) o
BUILDING COVERAGE: (TAS 403.3) | —= -= |
MULTIFAMILY BLDG 1= 61,320 SQ. FT. & RAMP UP | | RAMPUP L
OFFICE BLDG 2= 31,763 SQ. FT. PRIVATE COMMON OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS 2. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF A RAMP IN NEW CONSTRUCTION IS 1:12. THE MAXIMUM RISE FOR ANY ~3 H1250E | “L 1725 0PE =
RAMP RUN IS 30 INCHES. (TAS 405.2, 405.6) [ Y \ 7))
CONVENTIONAL APARTMENT UNITS 295,381 SQ. FT. _ X5% 3. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST HAVE A CROSS-SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:48. (TAS 403.3) CURB RANIPS
COMMERCIAL (BUSINESS/OFFICE) 136,086 SQ. FT. REQUIRED OPEN SPACE / AMENITIES 8,451 SF WITH TRUNCATED CLURE RAMPS
COMMERCIAL (RETAIL) 4,224 SQ. FT. 4. GROUND SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP DOME FINISH — WITH TRUNCATED
COMMERCIAL (RESTAURANT) 3,634 SQ. FT. PROVIDED SPACE TYPE: RESISTANT. (TAS 302). NOTE: % DOME FINISH
IFNO SIDEWALK R
LEASING/COWORKING 3,084 SQ. FT. BLDG 1 OPEN COURTYARDS 10,200 SF ADJACENT TO CURB ° PY \ 4" WIDE PAINT
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 442,409 SQ. FT. BLDG 2 OPEN COURTYARDS 3150 SF SITE PLAN NOTES USE BUILT-UP CURB STRIPES
TOTAL PROVIDED OPEN SPACE / AMENITIES 13,350 SF RAMP (SEEDETAL |/ PAINTED
—_— THIS SHEET)
1. ALL CURB RADII ARE 3.00' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. é%ggf/a/ury
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB/FACE OF BUILDING UNLESS NOTED ON PLANS. - | | '
PARKLAND DEDICATION CALCULATIONS 80" 517 50"
PARKING DATA 3. BUILDING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, PRIOR TO LAYOUT OF TN e VAN
GROSS SITE AREA: 169,013 SF SITE. NOTE: DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTER OF STRIPING.
X 15%
REQUIRED: 25,352 SF 4. ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEASED SITE PLAN. ANY HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES
ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS WILL REQUIRE A SITE PLAN AMENDMENT AND APPROVAL FROM NTS
PROVIDED: TRAIL AND RECREATIONAL ESMT = 12,631 SF THE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT REVIEW DEPARTMENT.
PUBLIC ACCESS ESMT = 11,621 SF 2
PARKING CALCULATIONS TOTAL = 24,252 SF 5. APPROVAL OF THIS SITE PLAN DOES NOT INCLUDE BUILDING CODE AND FIRE CODE APPROVAL c/Q)
NOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. THIS SIGN TYPICAL RESERVED =
MULTIFAMILY BLDG 1 ATALL HANDICAP PARKING o é
RESIDENTIAL (CONVENTIONAL APTS.) 6. ALL SIGNS MUST COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SIGN AND LAND DEVELOPMENT PARIING SPACES t xlo
STUDIO: (1.0 SPACES PER UNIT)| 51 - 51.0 CODE (SECTION 25-10). (/ 2
1 BEDROOM: (1.5 SPACES PER UNIT)| 205 - 307.5 — ol
2 BEDROOM: (2.0 SPACES PER UNIT)| 53 - 106.0 7. ADDITIONAL ELECTRIC EASEMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED AT A LATER DATE. s
3 BEDROOM' (2.5 SPACES PERUNIT)} © . 0.0 FOR CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, A CONCRETE PERMIT IS REQUIRED —PARK/NGSPACES
RETAIL (1 SPACE PER 275 SF) 4,224 | 154 8. v I QUIRED. N | PenaLTY SigN wiTH
SUB-TOTAL: 309 | 4,224 | 479.9 9. ALL DUMPSTER PADS ARE TO BE SCREENED WITH 6 WOOD FENCING WITH GATES. WORDING A5 REQURED.
OFFICE BLDG 2 — A5
RESTAURANT (1 SPACE PER 75 SF) 3,634 48.5 10. ALL ADA ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALKS SHALL BE CONCRETE, WITH A COURSE BROOM FINISH WITH A “\” ;
BUSINESS/OFFICES (1 SPACE PER 275 SF) 136,086 | 494.9 MINIMUM WIDTH OF 4’ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. . T ROST (315 1)
SUB-TOTAL: 0 [139,720| 543.3 «
|GRAND TOTAL: . 1.023.2 11. ALL PARKING SPACES ARE 90 DEGREES AND 9.00° WIDE X 18.00' DEEP, UNLESS OTHERWISE ° s 1
: ) o INDICATED. ® 4" PIPE BOLLARD
REQUIRED PARKING PER SHARED USE ANALYSIS: 689.0 709 e PAINTED TRAFFIC
12. THIS SITE MEETS TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS AND AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WILL BE 1 yELLOW PLLED
HANDICAPPED" (INCLUDING VAN) 14 17 PROVIDED TO THE OTHER BUILDINGS AS NECESSARY.

2 ..
VAN 3 2 3 13. WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN. 3 .. =
BICYCLE PARKING 51 141 o b <
OFF-STREET LOADING 0 4 14. SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR PARKING DETAILS. 0 28 ¢

0 = O 2
15. ALL ON-SITE UTILITIES SHALL BE LOCATED UNDERGROUND UNLESS REQUIRED. ==l LJ, HHiE— g EDE % EDE
— 1 —
T 2% of total provided spaces H (== L 4"MIN
2 4 /6 handi d 16. ANY PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS, WHICH INCLUDE MOVING A STRUCTURE MORE THAN TWENTY- =|ilI=lI== ‘
, | Spacesonandieapped , , FIVE (25) FEET OR INCREASING THE HEIGHT OF SQUARE FOOTAGE OF A BUILDING, WILL =MEIENE
5% of total required car parking or 5 spaces, whichever is greater REQUIRE REVIEW BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION AND OR CITY COUNCIL. 500 PS) —
* Final required parking count equal to 689 based on . ) PC CONC. X
parking synergies in this mixed use facility, as described 17. EACH COMPACT PARKING SPACE / AISLE WILL BE SIGNED “SMALL CAR ONLY”. ’,::'
in the September 24, 2019 Letter from PARC £ INGENT A. GERACC!
documenting the shared parking estimate. B eecorieanesaneeren Y d
g g - \ HANDICAP SIGN ASSEMBLY (R
(Y Top of installed pavers shall be 1/8” ws "W
| V . i i . e ~ 1 7 ¥
3’ Q;/‘/ 5 to 1/4” above adjacent rigid surfaces 72" Expansion Joint (as required) 2K . JRON
& Q) > & Belgard Concrete Pavers - I / 2C S
49 Q@ g/z} \éo Q(? Qv Mirafi 160N Nonwoven Filtration Fabric - 12" wide Mirafi 160’\,1, Nonwoven Filtration - -
e > ) Q’? <§’ 5/ at all perimeters, turn up against curb and cut Fabric - 12" wide, over expansion joint APPROVED S
§ (l)t(/"’ /\V\'l & e?' N even with the top of pavers Jointing Sand Date 05/25/2021 5o
\3 O ’ NS AV S
A Conf to ASTM C144 SN w
PARKING PROVIDED - BY LEVEL s/ < /R X / & N e Cxpn T2
GARAGE - LEVEL P2 346 8 354 0 0 Minimum 2% slope \ N
to drainage feature 2
GARAGE - LEVEL P1 339 8 347 3 103 Soil with vegetative cover ®
SURFACE - LEVEL 1 7 1 8 0 38 i LOCATION OF EXISTING S
TOTAL PARKING BY TYPE 692 17 709 3 141 = 1” Bedding Layer, conforms UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD a
Cast in place concrete ' to ASTM C33 with <1% UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE
curb per local standards passing 0.080 mm LOCATIONS ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR 6]
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT
6" min. Concrete Slab LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
4" min. Compacted (designed by others) UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING
drainage aggregate base, WORK AND SHALL BE FULLY s bel .
(designed by others) LK K RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL Know what's DEIOW. (3
N PN DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT OCCUR. Call before vou di <
A //\ //\ SIONININ //\ //\ N OSSN y g -
//_ n
XL R o)
X7, Drain hole — 2" diameter, fill with pea SITE PLAN RELEASE =
gravel and cover with geotexile. Place at =
24" on center along low end of border(s). Compacted Subgrade, prepare FILE NUMBER: SP-2020-0169C EXPIRATION DATE: Q
according to recommendations CASE MANAGER: RANDY ROUDA APPLICATION DATE: _04/17/2020 g g g 8
Desian Not in geotechnical report. APPROVED ADMINISTRATIVELY ON: - 3 PR
esign Notes: - 3=
1. Cross section as shown is suitable for pedestrian and vehicular applications. Paver dimensions subject to aspect and plan ratio requirements. Contact APPROVED BY PLANNING COMM|.SSION ON: g c% 0:.; 2
Belgard Commercial for product selection guidance based on the intended traffic loading. APPROVEP BY CITY COUNCIL ON: — [1T] L2 -3
2. Depth of aggregate base subject to site specific conditions (traffic loading, soil conditions, groundwater levels, climatic conditions). Contact Belgard under Section 112 of Chapter ~ 25-5  of the Austin City Code. 8 S5
Commercial for design assistance. < Do: % _S
3. Additional drain holes may be required depending on the size of the pavement area. The rule of thumb is to have at least one drain hole per 500 square - S5 a
feet of surface area. Storm drains should be used at low spots. | KD Z
4. Drain pipes may be required within the aggregate base depending on the permeability of the subgrade soils. Verify drainage needs with the . :
geotechnical engineer. Ensure drain pipes are able to daylight via gravity flow to surface, or connect to catch basin. Director for Developrr.1ent Services Department . ggggzggv%sovo JOB NUMBER:
5. Ensure the geotextile above the drain hole has good drainage characteristics and is not prone to clogging. DATE OF RELEASE: Zomng.. - Ras A523-1013
6. Techniseal HP Nextgel jointing sand conforming to ASTM C144 may be used in pedestrian and light vehicular applications. Please contact Belgard Rev. No. 1 CorrectonNo.
Commercial for design assistance. Rev. No. 2 CorrectonNo2
Rev. No. 3 S P2
: Scale: Drawn by:
belgardcommercial.com This drawing is for illustrative B | r n r P VI n D | |
D 877.235.4973 purposes only and should not be elgard Standard Paving Deta NTS. VAR RELEASE OF THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A VERIFICATION SHEET NO.
D signature of a registered pate: Draving number: OF ALL DATA. INFORMATION AND CALCULATIONS SUPPLIED BY THE
\_BELGARD details@belgard.com professiond) engineer: Sand Set on Concrete Base 02/1172019 | ICP_1 APPLICANT. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

COMPLETENESS, ACCURACY AND ADEQUACY OF HIS/HER SUBMITTAL,
WHETHER OF NOT THE APPLICATION IS REVIEWED FOR CODE
COMPLIANCE BY CITY ENGINEERS.
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